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Important notice and disclaimer

This presentation is given on behalf of SiteMinder Limited (SiteMinder) (ASX: SDR) (ACN 121 931 744). By accepting, accessing or reviewing this presentation, you acknowledge and
agree to the terms set out in this Important Notice and Disclaimer.

Disclaimer

To the maximum extent permitted by law, none of SiteMinder Limited or its subsidiaries or their directors, employees or agents accepts any liability, including, without limitation, any liability
arising out of fault or negligence, for any loss arising from the use of the information contained in this presentation. In particular, no representation or warranty, express or implied, is given
as to the accuracy, completeness or correctness, likelihood of achievement of reasonableness of any forecasts, prospects, statements or returns contained in this presentation. Such
forecasts, prospects, statements or returns are by their nature subject to significant uncertainties and contingencies. Actual future events may vary from those included in this presentation.

Summary information

This presentation has been provided to you solely to convey information about SiteMinder and its related entities, and their activities, for the half-year period ended 31 December 2021.
This presentation is for information purposes only is not a recommendation or advice in relation to SiteMinder Limited or any product or service offered by SiteMinder Limited or any of its
subsidiaries. The information in the presentation is of a general nature only, does not purport to be complete and is not intended to be relied upon as advice to investors or potential
investors in evaluating a possible investment in SiteMinder. It has been prepared by SiteMinder with due care, but other than as required by law, no representation or warranty, express or
implied, is provided in relation to the accuracy, fairness or completeness of the information, opinions and conclusions contained in this presentation. To the maximum extent permitted by
law, none of SiteMinder and its related bodies corporate, or their respective directors, employees or agents, nor any other person accepts liability for any loss arising from the use of this
presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with it, including, without limitation, any liability from fault or negligence.

Statements in this presentation are made only as of the date of this presentation, unless otherwise stated, and the information in this presentation remains subject to change without
notice. None of SiteMinder, its representatives or advisers is responsible for updating, or undertakes to update, this presentation. ltems depicted in photographs and diagrams are not
assets of SiteMinder, unless stated.

This presentation should be read in conjunction with SiteMinder's Half-Year Financial Report for the period ended 31 December 2021 as well as other periodic and continuous disclosure
information lodged with the ASX, which are available at www.asx.com.au and on SiteMinder's investor relations centre accessible via www.siteminder.com.

Not financial product advice or offer

This presentation is for information purposes only and is not a prospectus, product disclosure statement, pathfinder document for the purposes of section 734(9) of the Corporations Act
2001 (Cth) or other disclosure document under Australian law or the law of any other jurisdiction. It is not, and should not be considered as, an offer, invitation, solicitation, advice or
recommendation to buy or sell or to refrain from buying or selling any securities or other investment product or to enter into any other transaction in any jurisdiction. It has been prepared
without accounting for any person's individual objectives, financial or tax situation or any particular needs. Readers should consider the appropriateness of the information having regard to
their own objectives, financial and tax situation and needs, make their own enquiries and investigations regarding all information in this presentation including but not limited to the
assumptions, uncertainties and contingencies which may affect future operations of SiteMinder and the impact that different future outcomes may have on SiteMinder, and seek legal and
taxation advice appropriate for their jurisdiction.

Currency
All amounts in this presentation are in Australian dollars unless otherwise stated.
Effect of rounding

A number of figures, amounts, percentages, estimates, calculations of value and fractions in this presentation are subject to the effect of rounding. Accordingly, the actual calculation of
these figures may differ from the figures set out in this presentation.
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Important notice and disclaimer (continued)

Past performance
Past performance information, including past share price information, given in this presentation is given for illustrative purposes only and should not be relied upon as an indication of
future performance.

Future performance

Forward-looking statements, opinions and estimates provided in this presentation are based on assumptions and contingencies which are subject to change without notice, as are
statements about market and industry trends, which are based on interpretations of current market conditions. Forward-looking statements reflect expectations as at the date of this
presentation. However, they are not guarantees or predictions of future performance or events or statements of fact. They involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other
factors, many of which are beyond SiteMinder's control, and which may cause actual results to differ materially from anticipated results, performance or achievements expressed or implied
by the forward-looking statements contained in this presentation.

Other than as required by law, although they believe there is a reasonable basis for any forward-looking statements, neither SiteMinder nor any other person (including any director, officer
or employee of SiteMinder or any related body corporate) gives any representation, assurance or guarantee (express or implied) as to the accuracy or completeness of each
forward-looking statement or that the occurrence of any event, results, performance or achievement will actually occur. Except as required by applicable laws or regulations, SiteMinder
does not undertake to publicly update or review any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information or future events.

Financial information

Certain financial data included in this presentation is 'non IFRS financial information’. These measures are used internally by management to assess the performance of the business and
make decisions on the allocation of resources and are included in this presentation to provide greater understanding of the underlying financial performance of the Group's operations.
When reviewing business performance, this non-IFRS information should be used in addition to, and not as a replacement of, measures prepared in accordance with IFRS. Readers are
cautioned not to place undue reliance on any non-IFRS financial information and ratios included in this presentation. The non-IFRS information has not been subject to audit or review by
SiteMinder Limited's external auditor.

The non-IFRS measures do not have any standard definition under IFRS and may be calculated differently by other companies.

Market share information
All market share information in this presentation is based on management estimates and internally available information, unless otherwise indicated.

No offer of securities
Nothing in this presentation should be construed as either an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell SiteMinder Limited securities in any jurisdiction.

Reliance on third party information

This presentation contains information that has been derived or sourced from publicly available sources or third parties (such as market and industry data). Such information has that have
not been independently verified by SiteMinder nor have those third parties or industry or general publications authorised or approved the publication of this presentation. No representation
or warranty is made as to the accuracy, completeness or reliability of the such information. This presentation should not be relied upon as a recommendation or forecast by SiteMinder
Limited.

Authorisation
This presentation has been authorised for lodgement with the ASX by SiteMinder's Board of Directors.
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SiteMinder reaccelerates and grows across key metrics

e H1FY22revenue of $55.0m, up 10.4% YoY (CC) with Americas growth of 25%, EMEA growth of 16%, and (5%) for APAC.

e Property count expanded by 8% annualised rate during Q2FY22, improving from 5% in Q4FY21 and Q1FY22. During
H1FY22, Americas expanded by annualised property growth of 15%, EMEA of 8% and APAC stabilised and was flat.

e ARRgrowth of 13.5% YoY (CC), ahead of revenue growth.

e Improving SaaS economics with LTV/CAC increasing from 2.1x in FY21 to 3.2x in H1FY22 with recovering churn and ARPU
expansion. CAC rising temporarily from ramping GTM investments.

e Expanding total ARPU to $280, up 7.7% YoY (CC) with subscription ARPU growth, improving travel and increased
transaction attachment rates” to 32% (9 pp growth YoY).

e Underlying free cash outflow* of 30% of revenue following investments on rebuilding GTM and product investments.
e  Mobilising the world’s small hoteliers through relaunch of Little Hotelier mobile application in Feb 2022.
e Next generation platform launch on track for H2FY22.

e  Winner of top overall company and the most category #1 wins and finalist rankings at 2022 HotelTechAwards - reaffirming
our position as world’s leading open hotel commerce platform.

CC = constant currency

~ % of subscription customers on average having one transaction product

pp = percentage points

* Underlying free cash outflow = the sum of underlying operating cash flows and underlying investment cash flows
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Total annual
Subscription properties recurring revenue (ARR) Total revenue Monthly ARPU

33.4K $111M $55.0M $280

8% annualised growth in Q2FY22 13.5% growth YoY CC 10.4% growth YoY CC 7.7% YoY growth CC in HIFY22

LTV/CAC Churn Transaction attach rate Free cash outflow

3.2x 1.0% 32% 30%

Up from 2.1x in FY21 Monthly revenue churn 9 pp increase YoY of revenue

H1FY22



The travel environment (Hotel bookings from Mar 2020 to Jan 2022 vs 2019)

Americas

e US travel rebounded in CY21 to 80% of 2019

Mexico travel has been strong through Covid

e South American travel expected to rebound in
CY22

EMEA

e Strong travel reopening in Jul 2021 following
many months of lockdowns from Alpha variant

e Delta and Omicron moderated activity in Q2FY22

e Jan 2022 travel is recovering

Asia Pacific

e Asia travel has been significantly impacted from
Delta with travel at 35% of 2019 levels in H2CY21

e Australia emerged from lockdown in late Q4CY21

e Jan 2022 travel recoveries in domestic travel with
limited international travel

e Expecting travel rebound in CY22

Source: SiteMinder World Hotel Index
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SiteMinder’s global footprint

Americas
Revenue
Properties
H1FY22

Property growth
(annualised)

H1 H1

57k 6.2k

15%

YoY
FY21 FY22 (CC)

11.5m 14.0m 25%

10%

EMEA

Revenue
Properties
H1FY22

(annualised)

FY21 FY22
21.0m 24.1m

147k 15.6k 6%

Property growth

APAC

Revenue
Properties
H1FY22

Property growth
(annualised)

10

H1 H1  YoY
FY21 FY22 (cC)

18.1m 17.0m (5%)
12.2k 11.5k (5%)

0%
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Regional highlights

Americas

Revenue increased by 25% in CC,
contributed by the reopening of travel in
the US and Mexico, subscription growth
and the higher adoption of transaction
products.

Mexico has remained robust through
Covid while targeting a South American
travel recovery in 2022.

Property growth of 15% during the half
with GTM expansion.

H1FY22 YoY (CC)
Revenue  $14.0m 25%

Properties 6.2k 10%

H1FY22 Property
growth (annualised) 15%

EMEA

Revenue increased by 16% in CC,
with the reopening of travel in EMEA
over the Northern Hemisphere
summer.

YoY property growth of 6% consistent
with a later reopening in CY21.

Annualised property growth in
H1FY22 improved, with the reopening
of travel, but was partially moderated
by Omicron.

H1FY22 YoY (CC)

Revenue 24 1m 16%

Properties 15.6k 6%

H1FY22 Property
growth (annualised) 8%

M

Asia Pacific

Revenue declined by 5% in CC with the
near shutdown of international travel.
Region is more dependent on
international travel.

Property performance stabilised in
H1FY22 with optimism around
vaccination driven reopening.

Omicron has delayed the reopening
timetable, but international travel
reopening in CY22 is expected to
provide a boost.

H1FY22 YoY (CC)
Revenue  $17.0m (5%)
Properties 11.5k (5%)

H1FY22 Property
growth (annualised) 0%
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Our evolution - from product to platform

Gen 1
(2006-2016)

e Channel Manager launched in

2006

Booking Engine launched
shortly after to cater to growing
online demand

Little Hotelier hotel management
system launched in 2012 to meet
segment needs

Gen 2
(2017-2021)

D & Hotel App:Store

To maintain category leadership
we introduced business
insights, payments and
metasearch

Enhanced user experience,
allowing hotels to access with
little effort or proprietary
knowledge

Introduced Hotel App Store to
expand offerings to customers
via partners

Gen 3
(eCommerce Platform 2022+)

Providing an evolving platform
with intelligence and
automation

New, integrated platform -
indirect/direct

Greater access to real time
insights via a mobile companion
app

Intuitive, simple CX, integrated
prompts and intelligent guides
the user on next best action
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Next generation hotel commerce platform: 14
Integrated, intuitive, intelligent and launching H2FY 22

Intuitive, simple customer experience (CX).

3 SiteMinder Park Hyatt Sydney \/

Dashboard Rooms & Rates Distribution Direct Booking Reservations Insights Payments

Integrated prompts and intelligent guides the user
on next best action as part of improved onboarding
TODAY'S RESERVATIONS @ Reservations report —> Help and Learning Centre and Support CX

24/7 access to all the training

17 10 5 3 1 resources, videos and tours in one
arrivals departures new bookings stay overs cancellation PR ) ) )
pearmmere > Indirect and Direct fully integrated.

AVAILABLEROOMTYPES @ Room types Inventory >
PROPERTY STATUS © ©

ToDAY TUE wep THY PRI SAT suN MON TUE wep 2 1:1 or ’I:many OTA re|ationship5.

18 Nov 19 Nov 20 Nov 21 Nov 22 Nov. 23 Nov 24 Nov 25 Nov. 26 Nov 27 Nov. Reservation delivery failures today
o 2 1 o 7 1 5 0 1 6 Channels experiencing delayed updates

Disabled channel room rates

Deeper connectivity with OTAs.

PACE SUMMARY @ Pace report = TOP CHANNELS @ Channel mix =
CHANNEL STATUS ® My channels

LAST7DAYS ROOM NIGHTS BOOKED IN THE LAST 30 DAYS

Rooms sold " Connected channels 8

Revenue (AUD)

& onscraoomme Integrated CX across third party apps and core
ADR ($AUD) Connections to channels disabled products

‘ EXPEDIA

NEXT 7 DAYS Channel room rate disabled

Rooms sold 13 M12% CSTRIP
Revenue (AUD) V3% Slow updates . .
ADR ($AUD) 23 4 Payments and Demand services fully integrated.

More channels

4 & Comparisonis vsthe previaus corresponding ™ e Disabled
period

Single dashboard promoting upgrade opportunities
to drive ARPU expansion.

=



Top overall technology company for hotels and the most '
category #1 wins and finalist rankings

Award-winning industry leader

S
HOTELIERS

BEST BEST

Most recognised
software provider at
this year’s
HotelTechAwards

CHOICE CH:EINIS:JEL BOOKING INTEGRATIONS

AWARD MANAGER ENGINE SOLUTION
HnterlecllRepnrt@ HotelTechAwards HotelTechAwards HotelTechAwards

2022 2022 2022 2022

#1 Overall Highest Rated Solution

#1 Best Channel Manager @ @ @ ®

LITTLE HOTELIER.

#1 Best Booking Engine BEST PLACES
FINALIST FINALIST FINALIST E3T PLACH
#1 Best Marketplace & Integrator BESTMARKELNTEL SARRCE P GESTHOTE MBSV R IN HOTEL TECH
2022 2022 2022 2022
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G SiteMinder

The Top 12

hotel booking
revenue makers

2021

Global trends

Direct Bookings
Airbnb
Regional OTAs
GDS
Wholesalers

o ©

B00KING

HOTELIERS
CHOICE
AWARD

The most awarded hotel commerce
platform in the industry (2022
HotelTechAwards), covering direct and
indirect distribution and the leading
marketplace

More relevant, more awarded,
more integrated hotel commerce platform

Hotel customers want to seize

a more holistic opportunity to G ‘
get bookings from more indirect T R
and direct channels than ever
before TODAY'S RESERVATIONS
7 15 23 8 2
Combining our e e e
award-winning solutions
into one seamless, messrnony, s, [ wecimes
integrated hotel commerce R

platform II
o = [

2 A

Insights

BEST PLACES

TO WORK
INHOTELTECH.
HoteTechReport ©
2022

A Q

Payments

PROPERTYSTATUS (D

16
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Mobilising small accommodation providers with updated K
mobile app for Little Hotelier (launched Feb 2022)

9:46 7

CALENDAR

25Jan 2022 ~

TUE
25

Deluxe Villa

Today

WED  THU SAT  SUN

26

27 29 30

Sea View 3
Villa

Homer Lucy Ricardo
Simpson 22-43

22.¢2

Harbour
View Villa

|

Dorothy Gale
22:¢3

Standard Room

Tony Montana
Room1 2 ||&2-6&4

Room 2
ghtly The Grinch
Room3 % 2262

Neville Fred Flinstone
Longbottom || & 2. § 3
a2-¢2

Inventory

& successtully checked out Big Bird

Checked in (5) Checked out (1)

Guests checking in (1)

CHECKED IN

Tony Montana
Today > 29 Jan 2022

eq Standard Room (Room 1)

(@ AUD 250 outstanding

( Take payment

Guests who are staying through (4)

CHECKED IN

Jay Gatsby
22Jan 2022 > 26 Jan 2022

e Standard Room (Room 2)

(@ AUD 250 outstanding

Take payment

Reservations

Confirm payment

Payment type & ss56

Date 25 Jan 2022

AUD 250

includes all surcharges and fees. This will be charged
Iy,

Payments

Enhanced guest communication and
management

Greater visibility and control over property,
bookings and guests

The ability to take deposits and payments

... anytime, anywhere.

Customer feedback — Riverhouse, USA

"When it comes to Little Hotelier's mobile app,
it's all there. Coordination of rooms and rates
across providers is simple and straightforward,
and navigation within the app is simple."
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The most open and extensive platform — expanding reach
and impact with 1,400 partners around the world

G SiteMinder

Partner of the Year 4
il s Coming 2022

2021

500+ expert partners and 150+ PMSs across Celebrated first year of SiteMinder Partner Running inaugural global customer/partner
all regions, bringing open ecosystem to 1400+. Program with inaugural Partner Awards. conference in Q3FY22.
~over 150 experts added in last six months.

18
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Transaction highlights

Demand Plus

Continued growth in customer
attachment rates for Demand
Plus and transaction volumes
increased with stronger domestic
leisure travel.

Expansion of meta channels and
activities with trivago and
Tripadvisor.

Opportunity to increase bookings
for hotels and expand gross
margins with bid automation in
H1FY23.

SiteMinder Pay

Increased property penetration
in both Little Hotelier and
SiteMinder and recovery in GMV
in HIFY22.

Authenticated, digital sign up
and expansion of transaction
sales team.

AutoPay pilot in H2FY22, which
automates payment processing
and card validation for our
customers.

GDS recovery held back in HIFY22
with Omicron and the pull back in
corporate travel.

19
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Revenue growth in HIFY22

Recurring Revenue composition (A$m)

55.0

60.0 50.5

40.0

20.0

0.0
H1 FY21

B Transaction

% total H1FY21

H1 FY22
B Subscription

H1FY22

Subscription
revenue 85%

Transaction revenue 15%
H1FY22

Subscription
revenue
Transaction revenue

Total

78%
22%

% pp growth (CC)  ARPU growth (CC)

1.0% 2.5%
64.0% 65.8%
10.4%

Total revenue

Grew 10.4% YoY (CC) driven by partial travel
recovery, increased attachment of
transaction products driving ARPU
expansion.

Subscription revenue

Grew 1.0% YoY (CC) from ARPU growth.
While closing subscribers were higher,
average property count in H1FY22 was lower
than H1FY21 due to declines in FY21.
Subscription ARR growth at Dec 2021 was
up 5% YoY (CC).

Transaction revenue

Grew 64% YoY (CC) with over half of the
growth driven by the increase in adoption of
transactional products. Around a third (32%)
of customers have adopted an average of
one transactional product — up 9
percentage points from the prior year.

21
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Resilience and strength from a global footprint 22

Revenue by region (A$m)

60.0

40.0

20.0

0.0

% total

55.0

20.5

H1 FY21 H1 FY22
@ Americas [ EMEA [ APAC

H1FY21

H1FY22

APAC
EMEA

Americas

36%
41%
23%

31%
44%
25%

Global diverse revenue portfolio

with revenue growth in EMEA and
Americas as APAC was heavily impacted
by COVID-19 restrictions and lockdowns
for most of HIFY22.

EMEA and Americas comprise 69% of
global revenue.
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Improving SaaS economics 23

SiteMinder initiatives to improve efficiency and LTV/CAC Unit economics breakdown
FY21 H1FY22
Improving customer !
acquisition cost: Properties (000s) 32.4 334
e —
Monthly ARPU (A$) I 257 2so°
Introduced new GTM Y - !
processes to improve
scalability in Jun 2020. Monthly revenue churn (%) 1.7% 1.0% 2
Automating programs
through introduction of LTV per sub (A$) 12,145 19,396
full digital customer o
acquisition and CAC (A$) | 5739 6,115 B
self-activation in May b1
2021. LTV/CAC i 2.1x 3 2x|°
| . 2
A ® - o
CAC e Adding new products L ARPU increased over H1FY22 0 Churn has stabilised in L LTV/CAC improved in
driven by partial travel H1FY22. H1FY22 with I

recovery and increased
attachment of transaction
products to 32% (up 9 pp
growth YoY).

' |

|
e Monetising additional I :
' |
' |
: Transaction ARPU on total :
' |
' |
' |
' |
|

I
|
—————————— e I recovering churnand |
transactions | |

T FY21 CAC excluding I ARPU expansion.
wage subsidies L, |
increases to $5,853. I
H1FY22 CAC is rising |
temporarily from I
|
|

Expanding customer

customers increased to $62
from $43 in FY21. For the 32%
of customers with transaction
products, this increases to
$207 from $181in FY21.

———————————————— *LTV = [(subscription monthly ARPU x subscription gross margin + transaction
monthly ARPU x transaction gross margin) / monthly revenue churn] x 12

lifetime value ramping GTM

investments.
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Gross margins

Subscription gross margins

Subscription revenue

Subscription-related expenses

Subscription gross margin (%)

Transaction gross margdins

Transaction revenue

Transaction-related expenses

Transaction gross margin (%)

H1FY22

42,699
8115

81%

12,294
8,326

32%

H1FY21

42,967
6,958

84%

7,545
5,095

32%

24

Subscription gross margins are
impacted by the platform migration
efforts for the duration of the
migration.

In H1FY21, gross margins have
Covid-related wage subsidies of
$0.5 million.

Transaction gross margins have
remained consistent at 32%.

Subscription and transaction gross
margins are expected to improve with
scale, automation and completion of
platform migration.
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Investment to rebuild GTM capacity and platform innovation %

CAC as a % of revenue

50.0%
38.8% 39.1%
40.0% 33:,%/.———0
30.0%
20.0%
H1 FY21 H2 FY21 H1 FY22

@ Sales & Marketing (excl. wage subsidies)

Sales and marketing HC growth YoY with the
investment in rebuilding GTM capacity, to support
future growth.

CAC as a % of revenue has remained stable from
H2FY21.

Product cost including opex
and capex as a % of revenue

50.0%
40.0% 35.3% 36.0%
30.0%
20.0%

H1FY21 H2 FY21 H1 FY22
@ R&D (excl. wage subsidies)

Continued product investment to support longer term
product strategies for growth.

Upcoming product releases include next generation
platform and mobile applications.

Capitalisation rate remains consistent at 47%.
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Underlying financial performance - expanding GTM

$000s

Revenue

Cost of Sales
Gross profit
Sales & Marketing

Research & Development
General & Administration

Share based payment expenses
Underlying operating costs

Other income
Other expenses
Wage subsidies

Underlying EBITDA
Depreciation and amortisation
expense

Interest revenue and finance charges

Underlying NPAT

H1FY22
54,993
(16,441)
38,552
(21,508)

(10,446)
(11,443)
(5,364)
(48,761)
251

(9,958)

(8177)
(445)
(18,580)

H1FY21
50,512
(12,036)
38,476
(16,302)

(7,084)
(10,406)
(4,254)
(38,046)

171
(2,821)

(2,943)
(5,163)

(6,304)
(498)
(11,965)

YoY (%)
9%

37%

0%

32%
47%
10%
26%
28%

47%
NM

NM
NM

30%
(11%)
55%

Revenue grew 10.4% YoY in CC.

H1FY21, cost line items included
Covid related wage subsidies and
were reduced by $2.9 million as
disclosed in the prospectus.

Other expenses of $2.8 million in
H1FY21 due to FX translation.

A reconciliation of Underlying
EBITDA and NPAT to Reported
Financial Statements are available
in the appendix.

26
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Cash flow - investing for future growth

$000's

Underlying EBITDA

Non-cash items in EBITDA
Changes in working capital
Underlying operating cash flows
Interest received

Capital expenditure

Capitalised development cost
Other

Underlying investment cash flows

Underlying Free cash flow

H1FY22

(9,958)
4,681
(786)

(6,063)
29
(319)
(10,491)

207
(10,574)

(16,637)

H1FY21

(5163)
3,378
839
(946)
89
(230)
(7,763)

0
(7,904)

(8,850)

27

SiteMinder’s underlying free cash
outflow for H1IFY22 was $16.6 million,
representing 30% of revenue with
available cash and term deposits of
$113 million, excluding debt facilities.

Underlying operating cash outflows of
$6.1 million in H1IFY22 reflected the
Company'’s investment in rebuilding
GTM capacity to support future
growth.

Underlying investment cash outflows
in H1FY22 of $10.6 million for R&D
product portfolio and development of
the next generation platform and
mobile applications.

A reconciliation of underlying free
cash flow is available in the Appendix.
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Outlook

Following a global resumption of travel,
SiteMinder is targeting pre-COVID-19 revenue
growth rates (31% from FY17-FY19) in the
future but realisation of this target will depend
on many factors outside of the Company’s
control, including the substantial abatement of
COVID-19 related influences on the
accommodation and travel industry.

28




Multiple levers underpin strong, sustained organic growth 20

Property growth

Reacceleration in key growth
markets of Americas and EMEA
with significant TAM
opportunities.

APAC recovery anticipated in
CY22.

Segment expansion through
launch of new products (Little
Hotelier mobile app and next
generation platform).

Transaction products

Opportunity to overlay
transaction products with
significant transactions flowing
through our systems, which is in

excess of $46 billion® per annum.

Hotel Payments and Demand
Plus deployment, and GDS
recovery.

32% of current subscribers have
at least one transaction product
- up 9 percentage points from
prior year.

Reacceleration as travel recovers

Travel environment

International travel reopening will
boost subscription and
transaction activities.

“Platform transactions as at 2019, prior to COVID impacted period, A$46 billion based on all transactions

recorded through our Channel Manager, Little Hotelier and Booking Engine products during 2019 l '
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Underlying reconciliations to reported financial statements 32

$000s
Underlying EBITDA

Transaction cost related to IPO and capital
raise

Cash settled equity plan rebasement on IPO

Wage subsidies

Reported EBITDA

$000s
Underlying NPAT

Transaction cost related to IPO and capital
raise

Cash settled equity plan rebasement on
IPO

Wage subsidies

Fair value movement on embedded
derivative

Reported NPAT

Notes

H1FY22
(9,958)

(5,201)
(1,495)

(16,654)

H1FY22
(18,580)

(5,201)

(1,495)

(61,759)
(87,035)

H1FY21
(5,163)

2,943
(2,220)

H1FY21
(11,965)

2,943

(73,416)
(82,438)

Notes

1. Total transaction costs related to the IPO and
capital raise were $8.9 million of which $3.7 million is
directly attributable to the issue of new shares by
SiteMinder, and has been recognised directly in
equity. The remaining balance of $5.2 million is
treated as an operating expense and has been
adjusted for underlying NPAT.

2. Cash settled shadow equity rebased to the IPO
share price of $1.5 million relates to the transition of
legacy equity plans to a listed environment.

3. Wage subsidies of $2.9 million received in H1FY21
as part of government grants relating to Covid.

4. The fair value movements on embedded
derivatives refers to the costs of revaluation of
embedded derivatives on convertible preference
shares while a private company. On IPO these shares
were converted to ordinary shares and therefore the
exposure no longer exists.
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Underlying cash flows - reconciliation to reported 32
financial statements

$000s H1FY22 H1FY21
Underlying EBITDA (9,958) (5,163) Notes
Non-cash items in EBITDA 3,450 2,844
Changes in working capital 444 1373 1. Transaction costs paid relating to the IPO and
Underlying operating cash flows (6,063) (946) cgpital raisg of $7.5 million .Of which $3.4 million is

' directly attributable to the issue of new shares by
Interest received 29 89 SiteMinder, and has been recognised in financing
Capital expenditure (319) (230) cash flow. The remaining $4.1 million is recognised
Capitalised development cost (10,491) (7,763) in operating cash flow.
Other 207 0 2. Payment for employee incentive on IPO of
Underlying investment cash flows (10,574) (7,904) $9.5 million.
Underlying free cash flow (16,637) (8,850)

3. Term deposits held of $60.0 million.
Reconciliation to financial statements 4. Wage subsidies of $3.4 million were received in
H1FY21 as part of government grants relating to
Covid, timing difference to the P&L impact of

$000s Notes H1FY22 H1FY21 $2.9 million.
Operating cash flows (19,701) 2,440
Investment cash flows (70,574) (7,904)
Reported operating and investment cash flows (90,275) (5,464)
Transaction costs relating to IPO and capital raise 1 4108
Payment for employee incentives on IPO 2 9,530
Financial assets 3 60,000
Wage subsidies 4 (3,386)
Underlying free cash flow (16,637) (8,850)
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Glossary

Monthly ARPU

Average revenue per user (or property) measures the average revenue from each
customer and is used in calculating LTV. It also indicates if the value of a customer is
increasing or decreasing on average and helps management to analyse the
performance of the business and make decisions on pricing and investment decisions.
It is calculated by using monthly recurring revenue and dividing it by number of
properties for each respective month. The monthly ARPU is presented as the average
of the last 12 months.

Annual Recurring Revenue (ARR)

ARR is the prior month’s recurring subscription revenue multiplied by 12 and the prior
quarter’s transaction revenue from subscriber customers (assuming any promotions
have ended) multiplied by four. ARR provides a 12-month calculation of revenue at a
point in time, assuming other factors such as subscriber numbers, transaction
volumes, pricing and foreign exchange remain unchanged. The Group uses ARR to
project current performance into the future. However, investors should note that ARR
does not represent the Group’s actual results, is not a financial forecast and should not
be used in isolation as a forward-looking indicator of revenue.

Monthly Revenue Churn (%)

The value of monthly recurring revenue attributed to subscribers who terminate their
contract with us in a month, expressed as a percentage of the total monthly recurring
revenue at the start of that month. Monthly Revenue Churn is used by management to
assess customer retention. If Monthly Revenue Churn increases, then the Group LTV
declines and vice versa, if the Group Monthly Revenue Churn decreases, the Group’s
LTV increases. It is a metric which relies on an average of past performance and isn't
indicative of the churn at the current point in time or of future performance.

Monthly Net Revenue Churn is calculated by deducting the value of Upgrades in
Recurring Revenue of existing subscribers from the churned revenue, before
expressing as a percentage of the total monthly revenue Recurring Revenue.

Properties (Customers)

Properties means each unique property which subscribes to one or more of
SiteMinder’s products. Customers that have multiple products that are linked to
the same property are counted as a single property.

Lifetime Value (LTV)

LTV is the recurring (subscription + transactional) gross margin expected from a
property over the lifetime of that property. It is calculated by taking the monthly
average ARPU over the last 12 months, multiplied by the gross margin
percentage, divided by Monthly Revenue Churn. This is then annualised by
multiplying by 12. Figures are on a rolling average, depending on the period
covered i.e. six months for half-year or 12 months for full-year.

Customer Acquisition Cost (CAC)

Customer Acquisition Cost (CAC) is calculated by the total sales, marketing and
onboarding expenses over a period, less any setup fees charged in the period,
divided by the number of new billed properties in the period. Figures are on a
rolling average depending on the period covered ie 6 months for half year or 12
months for full year.

Constant Currency (CC)
Constant currency comparisons for all metrics are based on budgeted exchange
rates as per Prospectus. AUD/USD 0.75 | AUD/GBP 0.55 | AUD/EUR 0.61
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Contact

Investor Relations
Ronn Bechler o
investor.relations@siteminder.com

Media enquiries
Maria Cricchiola
media@siteminder.com
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Thank You




] SiteMinder

www.siteminder.com/investor-relations
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